CH \$1440.00 39177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDEN SUN, INC., DBA NEWHALL LABORATORIES		11/24/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	281 Tresser Blvd., 4th Floor
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3917719	GROWORKS
Registration Number:	3951551	GROWORKS
Registration Number:	3917720	GROWORKS STOP THE BREAKAGE LOVE THE GROW
Registration Number:	3917721	STOP THE BREAKAGE · LOVE THE GROWTH
Registration Number:	3912231	STOP THE BREAKAGE LOVE THE GROWTH
Registration Number:	3931808	ABS COMPLEX
Registration Number:	3975432	ABS COMPLEX ANTI-BREAKAGE SYSTEM ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3959887	MONKEY BRAINS
Registration Number:	4010508	MONKEY BRAINS CRAZY STICKY
Registration Number:	4068413	MONKEY BRAINS GONE BANANAS
Registration Number:	4075058	MONKEY BRAINS GOOP OUT
Registration Number:	4010507	MONKEY BRAINS PSYCHO STICKY
Registration Number:	3995259	MONKEY BRAINS SUPER SOFTY
Registration Number:	3995261	MONKEY BRAINS SUPER STICKY
Registration Number:	3995262	MONKEY BRAINS TWISTED STICKY
Registration Number:	1640149	LA BELLA
Registration Number:	1386450	GOLDEN SUN
Registration Number:	1386509	GOLDEN SUN
Registration Number:	2172378	LA BELLA
		TRADEMARK

900308677 REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0876

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2418727	LINIMENTO OBRERO
Registration Number:	2996463	LA BELLA
Registration Number:	0982978	DEP
Registration Number:	3276453	DEP
Registration Number:	3210950	LA L.A. LOOKS
Registration Number:	3211480	L.A. LOOKS ABSOLUTE STYLING
Registration Number:	2064275	PURE & NATURAL
Registration Number:	3881777	PURE & NATURAL
Registration Number:	2064273	PURE & NATURAL
Registration Number:	2064274	PURE & NATURAL
Registration Number:	3676940	P&N
Registration Number:	3527453	EST. 1982 P&N COMPANY
Registration Number:	0890693	
Registration Number:	2432453	THICKER FULLER HAIR
Registration Number:	2367329	THICKER FULLER HAIR
Registration Number:	3849582	THICKER FULLER HAIR
Registration Number:	2670748	
Registration Number:	1817322	ZERO-FRIZZ
Registration Number:	3765457	ABSOLUTE STYLING
Serial Number:	85234507	BEACHY MEGA WAVES
Registration Number:	4121172	CASHMERE CURLS
Registration Number:	3941589	NUTRA CURL
Registration Number:	3982190	POLISH PERFECT
Registration Number:	3790985	POWER SPIKES
Registration Number:	2166449	STRAIGHT OUT
Registration Number:	2171293	STRAIGHT OUT
Registration Number:	3801009	TOUCHABLE POWER
Registration Number:	4309527	VA-VA VOLUME
Registration Number:	3957643	NURTURE YOURSELF AND THE WORLD AROUND YO
Registration Number:	3373546	CONDITIONING SILK
Registration Number:	3320962	100% RESCUE
Serial Number:	86021016	ZERO FRIZZ THE SCIENCE OF SMOOTH
Registration Number:	4521948	L.A. LOOKS
Serial Number:	86084151	EL SECRETO DE LA BELLEZA LATINA
Serial Number:	86082241	PURE & NATURAL
Registration Number:	0645526	ADORN
Registration Number:	1269557	MINK DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	0884762	THE DRY LOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023647070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: julie.eslick@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: Two N Central Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Julie A. Eslick

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0375278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. ESLICK
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Eslick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Golden Sun - US Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Golden Sun - US Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Golden Sun - US Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Golden Sun - US Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Golden Sun - US Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Golden Sun - US Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Golden Sun - US Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 24, 2014

WHEREAS, GOLDEN SUN, INC., a California corporation doing business as Newhall Laboratories ("<u>Grantor</u>"), owns the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent ("Grantee"), desires to acquire a security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is willing to grant to Grantee a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among Grantor, its affiliates and Grantee (as amended and restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor hereby grants to Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of the Marks, (iii) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

This Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of Grantor and shall be effective as of the date of the Security Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern. This Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one contract.

[signature page to follow]

Golden Sun, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement

NY02DOCS\1830557.2\C049214\0375278

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date and year first written above.

GRANTOR:

GOLDEN SUN, INC

By: Name: Jon Achenbaum

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Golden Sun, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement

GRANTEE:

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Schedule A - Trademarks

Grantor	Country	Title	Reg/Ser, No.	Renewal Date
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	GROWORKS	3,917,719	2/8/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	GROWORKS (DESIGN MARK)	3,951,551	4/26/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	GROWORKS STOP THE BREAKAGE LOVE THE GROWTH & Design	3,917,720	2/8/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	STOP THE BREAKAGE · LOVE THE GROWTH	3,917,721	2/8/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	STOP THE BREAKAGE, LOVE THE GROWTH	3,912,231	1/25/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	ABS COMPLEX	3,931,808	3/15/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	ABS COMPLEX ANTI-BREAKAGE SYSTEM ADVANCED SCIENCE & NATURAL INGREDIENTS TO STOP HAIR BREAKAGE	3,975,432	6/7/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	MONKEY BRAINS	3,959,887	5/10/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	MONKEY BRAINS CRAZY STICKY	4,010,508	8/9/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	MONKEY BRAINS GONE BANANAS	4,068,413	12/6/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	MONKEY BRAINS GOOP OUT	4,075,058	12/20/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	MONKEY BRAINS PSYCHO STICKY	4,010,507	8/9/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of	MONKEY BRAINS	3,995,259	7/12/2021

Golden Sun, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement

Grantor	Country	Title	Reg/Ser. No.	Renewal Date
	America	SUPER SOFTY		
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	MONKEY BRAINS SUPER STICKY	3,995,261	7/12/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	MONKEY BRAINS TWISTED STICKY	3,995,262	7/12/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	LA BELLA	1,640,149	4/9/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	GOLDEN SUN	1,386,450	3/18/2016
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	GOLDEN SUN	1,386,509	3/18/2016
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	LA BELLA	2,172,378	7/14/2018
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	LINIMENTO OBRERO	2,418,727	1/9/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	LA BELLA and Design	2,996,463	9/20/2015
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	DEP	0,982,978	4/30/2014
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	DEP Logo (2004)	3,276,453	8/7/2017
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	LA L.A. LOOKS & Design (in Color)	3,210,950	2/20/2017
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	L.A. LOOKS ABSOLUTE STYLING	3,211,480	2/20/2017
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	PURE & NATURAL	2,064,275	2/27/2017
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	PURE & NATURAL	3,881,777	11/23/2020
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	PURE & NATURAL Stylized	2,064,273	5/27/2017
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	PURE & NATURAL Design	2,064,274	5/27/2017
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	P&N	3,676,940	9/1/2019

Golden Sun, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement

Grantor	Country	Title	Reg/Ser. No.	Renewal Date
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	P&N Logo	3,527,453	11/4/2018
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of	SOFT & DRI	890,693	5/26/2020
	America			
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	THICKER FULLER HAIR	2,432,453	3/6/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	THICKER FULLER HAIR	2,367,329	7/18/2020
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	THICKER FULLER HAIR	3,849,582	9/21/2020
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of	THICKER FULLER	2,670,748	1/7/2023
	America	HAIR Logo		
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	ZERO FRIZZ	1,817,322	1/18/2024
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	ABSOLUTE STYLING	3,765,457	3/23/2020
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	BEACHY MEGA WAVES	85/234,507	4/23/2023
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	CASHMERE CURLS	4,121,172	4/3/2022
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	NUTRA CURL	3,941,589	4/5/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	POLISH PERFECT	3,982,190	6/21/2021
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	POWER SPIKES	3,790,985	5/18/2020
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	STRAIGHT OUT	2,166,449	6/16/2018
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	STRAIGHT OUT (Stylized)	2,171,293	7/7/2018
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	TOUCHABLE POWER	3,801,009	6/8/2020
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	VA-VA VOLUME	4,309,527	3/26/2023
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	NURTURE YOURSELF AND THE WORLD	3,957,643	5/10/2021

Golden Sun, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement

Grantor	Country	Title	Reg/Ser. No.	Renewal Date
		AROUND YOU		
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	CONDITIONING SILK	3,373,546	1/22/2018
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	100% RESCUE	3,320,962	10/23/2017
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	ZERO FRIZZ THE SCIENCE OF SMOOTH	86/021016	
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	L.A. LOOKS	4521948	4/29/2024
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	EL SECRETO DE LA BELLEZA LATINA	86/084151	
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	PURE & NATURAL	86/082241	
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	ADORN	0,645,526	5/14/2017
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	MINK DIFFERENCE	1,269,557	3/13/2024
Golden Sun, Inc.	United States of America	THE DRY LOOK	0,884,762	1/20/2020

Golden Sun, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement

RECORDED: 12/02/2014